

July 16, 2012

## N-TRON 9000CPU/9002CPU END of SALE NOTICE

N-Tron Corporation announces the end of sale of the 9000CPU and 9002CPU modules used in the 9000 managed Ethernet switch. The 9000CPU and 9002CPU modules are being replaced by the 7900CPU module. The 9000 Series Chassis/Backplane and port modules will continue to be available for use with the new 7900CPU. The 7900CPU offers a number of new features including:

- N-Link
- DHCP Server with Option 82 relay, and Option 61
- MAC Address Port Security
- LLDP (Link Layer Discovery Protocol)
- EtherNet/IP<sup>TM</sup> CIP messaging
- Rate and Broadcast limiting
- Onboard temperature sensor
- SD card configuration backup (NTCP-128 card sold separately)

N-TRON will continue to support existing 9000CPU customers through the product's original warranty period.

Part numbers affected by this announcement include:

Model*	Description
9000CPU	9000 CPU Module
9002CPU-SX	9000 CPU Module with Two Gigabit SX Multimode Fiber Ports
9002CPU-LX-10	9000 CPU Module with Two Gigabit LX Singlemode 10km Fiber Ports
9002CPU-LX-40	9000 CPU Module with Two Gigabit LX Singlemode 40km Fiber Ports
9002CPU-LX-80	9000 CPU Module with Two Gigabit LX Singlemode 80km Fiber Ports

\*Available until inventory is depleted.

## **Product Migration Path**

The 7900CPU is available immediately for use with the 9000 chassis and port modules listed below.

Model	Description
7900CPU	7900 CPU with two Gigabit SFP ports (transceivers sold separately)

see next page for more

9000BP	9000B Backplane and 4 Slot Chassis
	Slide in module with Two 100BaseFX Multimode Fiber Ports (SC Style
9002FX-SC	Connector) for the 9000 Series Chassis
	Slide in module with Two 100BaseFX Multimode Fiber Ports (ST Style Connector)
9002FX-ST	for the 9000 Series Chassis
	Slide in module with Two 100BaseFX Singlemode Fiber Ports (SC Style
9002FXE-SC-15	Connector, 15km) for the 9000 Series Chassis
9002FXE-ST-15	Slide in module with Two 100BaseFX Singlemode Fiber Ports (ST Style
	Connector, 15km) for the 9000 Series Chassis
9002FXE-SC-40	Slide in module with Two 100BaseFX Singlemode Fiber Ports (SC Style
	Connector, 40km) for the 9000 Series Chassis
9002FXE-ST-40 9002FXE-SC-80	Slide in module with Two 100BaseFX Singlemode Fiber Ports (ST Style
	Connector, 40km) for the 9000 Series Chassis
	Slide in module with Two 100BaseFX Singlemode Fiber Ports (SC Style
	Connector, 80km) for the 9000 Series Chassis
9002FXE-ST-80	Slide in module with Two 100BaseFX Singlemode Fiber Ports (ST Style
	Connector, 80km) for the 9000 Series Chassis
9004FX-SC	Slide in module with Four 100BaseFX Multimode Fiber Ports (SC Style
	Connector) for the 9000 Series Chassis
	Slide in module with Four 100BaseFX Multimode Fiber Ports (ST Style
9004FX-ST	Connector) for the 9000 Series Chassis
	Slide in module with four 100BaseFX Singlemode Fiber Ports (SC Style
9004FXE-SC-15	Connector, 15km) for the 9000 Series Chassis
	Slide in module with four 100BaseFX Singlemode Fiber Ports (ST Style
9004FXE-ST-15	Connector, 15km) for the 9000 Series Chassis
	Slide in module with four 100BaseFX Singlemode Fiber Ports (SC Style
9004FXE-SC-40	Connector, 40km) for the 9000 Series Chassis
	Slide in module with four 100BaseFX Singlemode Fiber Ports (ST Style
9004FXE-ST-40	Connector, 40km) for the 9000 Series Chassis
9004FXE-SC-80	Slide in module with four 100BaseFX Singlemode Fiber Ports (SC Style
	Connector, 80km) for the 9000 Series Chassis
9004FXE-ST-80	Slide in module with four 100BaseFX Singlemode Fiber Ports (ST Style
	Connector, 80km) for the 9000 Series Chassis
9006TX	Slide in module with Six 10/100BaseTX Copper Ports for the 9000 Series Chassis
9000B-FP	9000B Filler Panel (required to fill vacant slots)
9000-PM	9000 Series Panel Mount Kit
9000-UTA107	9000 Series Optional Metal DIN-Rail Clip
NTSFP-TX	1000BaseT Copper SFP Pluggable Mini-GBIC Transceiver (RJ-45 Connectors)
NTSFP-SX	1000BaseSX Multimode Fiber SFP Pluggable Mini-GBIC Transceiver (LC Style
	Connector, 550m)
NTSFP-LX-10	1000BaseLX Singlemode Fiber SFP Pluggable Mini-GBIC Transceiver (LC Style
	Connector, 10km)
NTSFP-LX-40	1000BaseLX Singlemode Fiber SFP Pluggable Mini-GBIC Transceiver (LC Style
	Connector, 40km)
NTSFP-LX-80	1000BaseLX Singlemode Fiber SFP Pluggable Mini-GBIC Transceiver (LC Style
	Connector, 80km)

## About N-TRON

N-TRON® is recognized around the world for developing and manufacturing high-quality ruggedized products for Industrial Ethernet automation. Our network solutions are the benchmark for quality and reliability, providing excellent performance for mission-critical data acquisition and control applications. We offer a complete line of affordable unmanaged and managed Ethernet switches, media converters, Power over Ethernet (PoE), and wireless access devices for industrial environments.